

S.C.-67/2025

Order no. 01

dt. 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

The custody accused person, Dibakar Mandal is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is filed by bail petition but no affidavit in respect of the said bail petition is filed.

No step taken by the Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

The bail petition be kept with the record for hearing due to non-availability of Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Ld. Defence counsel is directed to file affidavit in respect of the bail petition on the next date.

Fix 18.02.2025 for hearing the bail petition and appointment letter of Ld.P.P.in-charge and 04.03.2025 for production of the accused person.

Ld. Additional P.P., Contai is request to provide the Ld. P.P.-incharge.

Inform accordingly.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.